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17.14 Agents and brokers, volume of trade1 by trade group and province, 1983-86 
(million dollars) 

Province and SIC trade group 1986p 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

243.9 
36.7 

424.0 
270.5 

5,278.4 
14,490.5 
2,065.8 
1,180.4 
3,697.6 
3,438.9' 

55.4 

7,022.4 
4,553.8 

347.0 

7,062.1 
111.8 

1,649.5 
525.6 
553.5 

1,244.6 
98.3 

526.7 
945.4 

2 
989.4 

1,767.4 

349.0 
42.0 

485.9 
288.6 

5,896.0 
15,480.2 
2,363.3 
1,180.5 
3,877.3 
3,700.4 

59.4 

7,985.7 
5,026.3 

366.9 
2 

7,257.2 
150.3 

1,669.3 
612.3 
576.0 

1,615.0 
99.5 

518.6 
1,575.2 

2 
910.1 

18.1 
2,053.6 

287.0 
61.0 

656.3 
266.0 

6,618.8 
16,136.7 
2,376.4 
1,302.7 
4,781.4 
3,830.4 

56.2 

8,396.0 
5,306.5 

446.9 

6,981.1 
218.2 

1,966.7 
682.2 

1,371.9 
2,239.1 

67.7 
669.6 

1,576.3 
2 

1,092.5 
2 

2,037.3 

294.2 
56.7 

659.7 
271.2 

7,448.9 
15,279.1 
1,817.9 
1,287.1 
4,645.9 
3,672.1 

59.4 

8,411.8 
3,917.6 

664.4 
2 

7,232.5 
215.9 

2,307.0 
934.1 

1.182.8 
2,184.9 

88.1 
540.2 

2,073.8 
2 

1,332.1 
2 

1,729.7 

Farm products 
Coal, coke and petroleum products 
Paper and paper products 
General merchandise 
Food 
Tobacco products, drugs and toilet preparations 
Apparel and dry goods 
Household furniture and house furnishings 
Motor vehicles and accessories 
Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies 
Farm machinery 
Machinery and equipment 
Hardware, plumbing and heating equipment 
Metals and metal products 
Lumber and building materials 
Scrap and waste materials 
Wholesalers, n.e.s. 

Total, all trades 33,722.6 36,372.8 35,491.2 

' Sales and trading receipts including value of goods bought or sold on commission. 
2 Confidential. 

17.15 Agents and brokers, gross commissions earned by trade group and province, 1983-86 
(million dollars) 

Province and SIC trade group 1983 1984 1985 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

12.2 
1.7 

19.0 
11.9 

184.3 
251.4 
91.5 
37.8 
94.5 

142.4' 
1.9 

147.6 
204.6 

.0.1 

110.2 
7.8 

80.7 
23.8 
23.6 
56.7 

4.8 
36.3 
25.1 

28.2 

72.6 

14.9 
4.3 

23.8 
13.8 

202.7 
326.0 
93.1 
42.2 

109.7 
137.4 

2.3 

165.1 
232.6 

11.0 

118.2 
14.7 
93.3 
28.8 
24.0 
59.1 

5.1 
41.7 
36.2 

27.4 
2.0 

92.2 

25.7 
l 

261.2 
383.6 
99.3 
44.1 

107.5 
137.8 

I 

25.8 
I 

211.3 
396.7 
73.2 
43.4 

103.9 
150.3 

Farm products 
Coal, coke and petroleum products 
Paper and paper products 
General merchandise 
Food 
Tobacco products, drugs and toilet preparations 
Apparel and dry goods 
Household furniture and house furnishings 
Motor vehicles and accessories 
Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies 
Farm machinery 
Machinery and equipment 
Hardware, plumbing and heating equipment 
Metals and metal products 
Lumber and building materials 
Scrap and waste materials 
Wholesalers, n.e.s. 

244.3 
232.4 

15.5 
l 

126.9 
15.4 
98.5 
29.4 
29.7 
69.8 
4.4 

49.1 
36.6 

1 
13.5 

170.6 
212.9 

23.2 

130.8 
13.4 

112.6 
39.8 
31.5 
63.9 

4.7 
38.6 
54.2 

38. j 

87.2 

Total, all trades 1,090.8 


