17.14 Agents and brokers, volume of trade' by trade group and province, 1983-86 (million dollars)

Province and SIC trade group	1983	1984	1985	1986 ^p
Newfoundland	243.9	349.0	287.0	294.2
Prince Edward Island	36.7	42.0	61.0	56.7
Nova Scotia	424.0	485.9	656.3	659.7
New Brunswick	270.5	288.6	266.0	271.2
Quebec	5,278.4	5,896.0	6,618.8	7,448.9
Ontario	14,490.5	15,480.2	16,136.7	15,279.1
Manitoba	2,065.8	2.363.3	2.376.4	1,817.9
Saskatchewan	1,180.4	1,180.5	1,302.7	1,287.1
Alberta	3,697.6	3,877.3	4,781.4	4,645.9
British Columbia	3,438.9°	3,700.4	3,830.4	3,672.1
Yukon and Northwest Territories	55.4	59.4	56.2	59.4
Farm products	7.022.4	7.985.7	8,396.0	8,411.8
Coal, coke and petroleum products	4,553.8	5.026.3	5,306.5	3,917.6
Paper and paper products	347.0	366.9	446.9	664.4
General merchandise	2	2	110.5	2
Food	7,062.1	7.257.2	6,981.1	7,232.5
Tobacco products, drugs and toilet preparations	111.8	150.3	218.2	215.9
Apparel and dry goods	1.649.5	1,669.3	1.966.7	2,307.0
Household furniture and house furnishings	525.6	612.3	682.2	934.1
Motor vehicles and accessories	553.5	576.0	1,371.9	1,182.8
Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies	1,244.6	1,615.0	2,239.1	2,184.9
Farm machinery	98.3	99.5	67.7	88.1
Machinery and equipment	526.7	518.6	669.6	540.2
Hardware, plumbing and heating equipment	945.4	1,575.2	1,576.3	2,073.8
Metals and metal products	2	2	2	2,0.5.0
Lumber and building materials	989.4	910.1	1,092.5	1,332.1
Scrap and waste materials	-07.7	18.1	2	1,552.1
Wholesalers, n.e.s.	1,767.4	2,053.6	2,037.3	1,729.7
Total, all trades	31,182.2	33,722.6	36,372.8	35,491.2

 $^{^{\}rm I}$ Sales and trading receipts including value of goods bought or sold on commission. $^{\rm 2}$ Confidential.

17.15 Agents and brokers, gross commissions earned by trade group and province, 1983-86 (million dollars)

Province and SIC trade group	1983	1984	1985	1986 ^p
Newfoundland	12.2	14.9	14.2	16.1
Prince Edward Island	1.7	4.3	1	1
Nova Scotia	19.0	23.8	25.7	25.8
New Brunswick	11.9	13.8	-5.71	
Quebec	184.3	202.7	261.2	211,3
Ontario	251.4	326.0	383.6	396.7
Manitoba	91.5	93.1	99.3	73.2
Saskatchewan	37.8	42.2	44.1	43.4
Alberta	94.5	109.7	107.5	103.9
British Columbia	142.4°	137.4	137.8	150.3
Yukon and Northwest Territories	1.9	2.3	G.T.	1
Farm products	147.6	165.1	244.3	170.6
Coal, coke and petroleum products	204.6	232.6	232.4	212.9
Paper and paper products	10.1	11.0	15.5	23.2
General merchandise			1	7
Food	110.2	118.2	126.9	130.8
Tobacco products, drugs and toilet preparations	7.8	14.7	15.4	13.4
Apparel and dry goods	80.7	93.3	98.5	112.6
Household furniture and house furnishings	23.8	28.8	29.4	39.8
Motor vehicles and accessories	23.6	24.0	29.7	31.5
Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies	56.7	59.1	69.8	63.9
Farm machinery	4.8	5.1	4.4	4.7
Machinery and equipment	36.3	41.7	49.1	38.6
Hardware, plumbing and heating equipment	25.1	36.2	36.6	54.2
Metals and metal products		50.7	20.7	1
Lumber and building materials	28.2	27.4	33.5	38.1
Scrap and waste materials	1	2.0	1	30.1
Wholesalers, n.e.s.	72.6	92.2	86.3	87.2
Total, all trades	848.7	970.3	1.090.8	1,039.5

¹ Confidential.